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01-Villa Thébaide N 43°29,509' E 6° 29,672 0 0 0
02-Ventimiglia N 43° 47,474' E 7° 36,455 125 125
samedi 31 décembre 2022 03-Arenzano N 44° 24,567' E 8° 39,862' 263 138
53 04-Genova N 44° 24,339' E 8° 56,775’ 293 30
05-Genova-up Hill N 44° 24,857' E 9° 2,516' 307 14 307 D1
33 lundi 2 janvier 2023 06-Turin parc olympique-IlO N 44° 24,857' E 9° 2,516’ 490 183 183 D2/3
67 jeudi 5 janvier 2023 07-Milano wild camp N 45° 28,651' E 9° 19,127 656 166 166 D4/5
08-Arona N 45°45,517' E 8° 33,491' 743 87
82 vendredi 6 janvier 2023 09-Bergamo N 45° 41,896' E 9° 40,636’ 854 109
85 10-Brescia-P N 45° 31,474' E 10° 11,978 904 50 246 D6
131 . . . 11-Verona-P N 45° 26,102' E 10° 58,589’ 977 71
dimanche 8 janvier 2023
86 12-Mantua-P N 45° 9,152' E 10° 47,954 1023 46 117 D7/8
123 13-Padova-P N 45° 24,833' E 11° 53,040' 1146 123
lundi 9 janvier 2023 14-Punta Sabbioni N 45° 26,224' E 12° 18,134 1187 41
161 15-Ferrara-Copparo N 44° 53,533' E 11° 48,800' 3162 1975 2139 D9
154 mardi 10 janvier 2023 16-Bologna N 44° 29,653' E 11° 20,420’ 3234 72 72 D10
171 mercredi 11 janvier 2023 17-Ravenna N 44° 25,309 E 12° 11,778 3312 78 78 D11
181 vendredi 13 janvier 2023 18-Firenze N 43° 46,225' E 11° 15,163 3496 184 184 D12/13
19-Lucca N 43°50,433' E 10° 30,419’ 3573 77
207 20-Pisa-P N 43° 43,397' E 10° 23,752 3593 20
221 dimanche 15 janvier 2023 21-Sienr_1§ N 43° 19,066' E 11° 19,945 3721 128
248 22-Assisi N 43° 4,352' E 12° 36,507" 3847 126
263 23-Urbino N 43° 43,443' E 12° 38,050' 3961 114
01-Urbino N 43° 43,443' E 12° 38,050' 3961 0 465 D14/15
275 mercredi 18 janvier 2023 02-Hu camping Rome N 41° 53,255' E 12° 24,271 4247 286 286 D16/18
299 jeudi 19 janvier 2023 03-Tivoli N 41° 57,400' E 12° 48,400’ 4304 57 57 D19
302 O4-Frascati N 41° 48,415' E 12° 40,653' 4352 48
vendredi 20 janvier 2023 05-Lake Nemi N 41° 42,868' E 12° 42,294 4371 19
06-Castel Gandolfo N 41° 44,650' E 12° 38,750' 4381 10 77 D20
316 lundi 23 janvier 2023 07-Naples N 40° 54,059' E 14° 20,221’ 4596 215 215 D21/23
349 mardi 24 janvier 2023 . 08-P0mpei N 40° 46,804' E 14° 29,299 4663 67
09-Parking camping N 40° 36,799' E 14° 20,590 4699 36 103 D24
365 10-Proiano N 40° 37,714' E 14° 28,832’ 4720 21
---------------- 11-Amalfi N 40° 37,153' E 14° 33,223 4739 19
________________ mercredi 25 janvier 2023 12-Ravello N 40° 37,600' E 14° 32,793' 4745 6
366 13-Ravello N 40° 40,918 E 14° 45,929 4799 54
370 14-Paestum N 40° 25,599' E 15° 0,055’ 4838 39 139 D25
______ 377 15-Rodi Garganico N 41° 55,631' E 15°53,106' 5147 309
377 16-Peschici N 41° 55,631' E 15° 53,106' 5147 0
""" 377 17-Vieste N 41°56,315 E 16° 4,283 5173 26
""" 3827 vendredi 27 janvier 2023 18-Alberobella N 40° 47,328 E 17° 14,735 5428 255
386 19-Lecce N40°21,194'E 18°10,952' 5542 114
391 20-Matera-P N 40° 39,903' E 16° 36,027 5732 190
""" 396 21-Cosenza N 39° 18,017 E 16° 15,421 5937 205 1099 D26/27
samedi 28 janvier 2023 23-Port Villa San Giovanni N 38° 12,989' E 15° 38,105' 6 057 120 120 D28
Sicili
336 01-Messina-P N 38° 11,754' E 15° 33,128' 6160 103
02-Ganzirri N 38° 15,406' E 15° 36,464’ 6171 11
03-Torre Faro N 38° 15,877' E 15° 38,560' 6175 4
04-Mortelle N 38° 16,254' E 15° 37,123 6178 3
lundi 30 janvier 2023 05-Divieto N 38° 14,642' E 15° 26,450 6200 22
06-Milazzo N 38° 13,243' E 15° 14,516’ 6225 25
07-Milazzo N 38° 13,875' E 15° 14,908' 6228 3
08-Milazzo N 38° 16,084' E 15° 14,053’ 6234 6
350 09-Milazzo-PHS N 38° 15,899' E 15° 14,274’ 6240 6 183 D29/30
353 10-Santa Lucia del Mela N 38° 8,529' E 15° 16,844 6260 20
354 11-Castroreale N 38° 6,035' E 15° 12,758 6280 20
12-Barcellona-P N 38° 9,967' E 15° 11,390 6295 15
13-San Biagio N 38° 9,238' E 14° 52,052 6347 52
mercredi 1 février 2023 14-Gliaca-Pj N 38° 9,716' E 14° 50,843' 6 356 9
15-villa Romana N 38° 7,641' E 15° 8,500' 6394 38
355 16-Novara di Sicilia-P N 38° 0,890' E 15° 7,663’ 6415 21
17-Oliveri-P N 38° 7,623' E 15° 3,898' 6440 25
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18-San Giorgio-P N 38° 10,433' E 14° 56,800’ 6458 18 218 D31/32
19-Gioiosa Guardia-ME N 38° 9,050' E 14° 55,827 6470 12
20-Piraino N 38° 9,697' E 14° 51,653' 6484 14
358 01-Sanctuary Of Virgin Mary N 38° 9,852' E 14° 44,948' 6500 16
jeudi 2 février 2023 OZ-Longi N 38° 1,639' E 14° 45,188' 6525 25
03-Ucria N 38° 2,609' E 14° 52,757 6 561 36
04-Gliaca-PJ N 38° 9,716' E 14° 50,843' 6584 23
05-Acquedolci-P N 38° 3,642' E 14° 35,569 6615 31
377 06-Castel di Tusa-P N 38° 0,583' E 14° 15,742 6651 36 193 D33
07-Pettineo N 37° 58,085' E 14° 17,484’ 6660 9
08-Castel di Lucio N 37° 53,259' E 14° 18,794 6676 16
vendredi 3 février 2023 09-Mistretta N 37° 54,910' E 14° 21,355’ 6697 21
10-Motta d'Affermo N 37° 58,870' E 14° 18,192 6711 14
377 11-Castel di Tusa-P N 38° 0,583' E 14° 15,742' 6722 11
12-Castelbuono-P N 37° 56,226' E 14° 5,648 6750 28 99 D34
13-Geraci Siculo N 37° 51,113' E 14° 9,162 6774 24
14-Polizzi Generosa N 37° 47,949' E 13° 51,384’ 6803 29
samedi 4 février 2023 15-Sclafani Bag N 37° 47,949' E 13° 51,384' 6834 31
16-Collesano N 37°55,398' E 13° 56,341 6 865 31
383 17-Cefalu-P N 38° 2,229' E 14° 1,902' 6 895 30 145 D35
. - 18-ldea Vacanze, Palerme N 38° 8,889' E 13° 21,142’ 6974 79
dimanche 5 février 2023
30 01-Palermo N 38° 8,889' E 13° 21,142' 6974 0 79 D36
108* lundi 6 février 2023 02-Erice-P N 38°2,181' E 12° 34,971 7087 113 113 D37
114 mardi 7 février 2023 03-Trapani-P N 38° 2,615' E 12° 32,646 7100 13
120 04-Segresta-P N 37° 56,497' E 12° 50,159' 7135 35 48 D38
05-Trapani-P N 38° 2,615' E 12° 32,646 7171 36
122 mercredi 8 février 2023 06-Marsala-P N 37° 47,824' E 12° 26,071 7195 24
132 07-Marsala del Vallo-P N 37° 39,090' E 12° 34,875 7227 32 92 D39
135 s 08-Selinunte-P N 37° 35,057' E 12° 50,232’ 7265 38
jeudi 9 février 2023
139 09-Castelvetrano-P N 37° 40,691' E 12° 47,415 7277 12 50 40
141 10-Partanna N 37° 43,216' E 12° 53,344’ 7300 23
141 vendredi 10 février 2023 .11-Sa!emi.-P N 37° 49,052' E 12° 47,942' 7313 13
12-Chiesa-Gibellina N 37° 48,661' E 12° 52,063' 7332 19
142 13-Gibdellina- Vecchia-P N 37° 47,216' E 12° 58,440’ 7378 46 101 D41
167 01-Sciacca-P N 37° 30,390' E 13° 4,883 7388 10
170 02-Lago Arancio N 37° 38,191' E 13° 3,784 7419 31
171 03-Santa Margherita di Belice N 37° 41,476' E 13° 1,356 7432 13
171 04-Sambuca di Sicilia N 37° 39,166' E 13° 6,888 7444 12
172 . o 05-Monte Adranone, N 37° 41,000' E 13° 8,000 7449 5
samedi 11 février 2023 .
172 06-Giuliana, N 37° 40,226' E 13° 14,257 7469 20
07-Palazzo Adriano-P N 37° 40,725' E 13° 22,726 7492 23
173 08-Prizzi-P N 37° 43,318' E 13° 25,905 7505 13
173 09-Caltabellotta- P N 37° 34,295' E 13° 12,968’ 7562 57
167 10-Sciacca-P N 37° 30,390' E 13° 4,883 7583 21 205 D42
142 00-Gibdellina- Vecchia-P N 37° 47,216' E 12° 58,440' 7634 51
dimanche 12 février 2023 1.1-S§ccagran.de-P N 37° 26,201' E 13° 14,122' 7701 67
12-Siculiana Marina-P N 37° 20,248' E 13° 23,289 7725 24
13-Porto Empedocle-PJ N 37°17,211' E 13° 31,526 7740 15 157 D43
146 15-Agrigento-P N 37° 17,497' E 13° 33,106 7744 4
00-Agrigento-P N 37° 17,497' E 13° 33,106’ 7744 0
159 lundi 13 février 2023 01-Sant'Angelo Muxaro-P N 37° 28,845' E 13° 32,772 7777 33
159 02-Castronuovo di Sicilia-P N 37° 40,791' E 13° 36,386’ 7825 48
146 03-Agrigento-P N 37° 17,497' E 13° 33,106’ 7 886 61 146 D44
160 04-Favara-P N 37° 19,196' E 13° 39,853' 7902 16
160 05-Racalmuto N 37° 24,534' E 13° 43,989' 7919 17
160 06-Canicatti-P N 37° 24,534' E 13° 43,989 7919 0
160 mardi 14 février 2023 . 07-Naro N 37° 17,690' E 13° 47,707 7942 23
161 08-Castellezzo di Camastra N 37° 15,494' E 13° 47,504’ 7948 6
162 09-Palma di Montechiaro N 37° 11,576' E 13° 45,717 7958 10
162 10-Castello di Montechiaro N 37° 11,020' E 13° 41,748 7968 10
11-Gela-TI N 37° 3,908' E 14° 15,001' 8027 59 141 D45
162 01-Gela-TI N 37° 3,908' E 14° 15,001 8027 0
186 02-Mazzarino N 37° 18,301' E 14° 12,866' 8065 38
03-Pietraperzia N 37° 25,259' E 14° 8,368' 8089 24




Referals

Europe
Italia, road plan

Mileage

Guide Vert Date Name Waypoints st Distance. Bivouac Day
187 04-Caltanissetta N 37° 29,355' E 14° 2,722' 8117 28
188 05-Abbazia di Santo Spirito N 37° 30,379' E 14° 4,629 8122 5
178 mercredi 15 février 2023 06-Enna N 37° 34,017' E 14° 17,204' 8153 31
183 07-Calascibetta-P N 37° 35,584' E 14° 16,234’ 8162 9
183 08-Leonforte N 37° 38,625' E 14° 24,008' 8185 23
184 09-Assoro-P N 37° 37,608' E 14° 25,441 8191 6
184 10-Agira N 37° 39,401' E 14° 31,134 8208 17
184 11-Regalbuto-P N 37° 39,126' E 14° 38,376’ 8224 16 197 D46
185 12-Centuripe N 37° 37,273 E 14° 44,564' 8238 14
185 13-Lago di Pergusa N 37° 30,833' E 14° 18,301' 8306 68
jeudi 16 février 2023 lé}-Parco Min(.arario N 37° 29,154' E 14° 21,181' 8321 15
190 15-Piazza Armerina-P N 37° 23,234' E 14° 22,128’ 8335 14
193 16-Villa Romana del Casale N 37° 21,883' E 14° 20,073' 8342 7
201 17-Caltagirone - P N 37° 14,377' E 14° 30,421’ 8378 36 154 D47
01-Caltagirone - P N 37° 14,377' E 14° 30,421’ 8378 0
02-Donnafugata-P N 36° 52,863' E 14° 33,920' 8442 64
264 03-Vittoria N 36° 56,936' E 14° 32,340' 8457 15
265 04-Comiso N 36° 56,843' E 14° 36,221' 8466 9
270 05-Chiaramonte Gulfi N 37° 1,864' E 14° 42,190' 8481 15
271 06-Grammichele N 37° 12,886' E 14° 38,184’ 8512 31
271 07-Licodia Eubea N 37° 9,309' E 14° 42,014' 8525 13
271 08-Vizzini N 37° 9,679' E 14° 44,932 8533 8
275 09-Militello in Vale di Catania N 37° 16,488' E 14° 47,606' 8554 21
276 10-Scordia, N 37° 17,508' E 14° 50,618 8564 10
276 11-Mineo N 37° 15,902' E 14° 41,555’ 8592 28
vendredi 17 février 2023 12-Vizzini N 37° 9,679' E 14° 44,932' 8611 19
272 13-Monterosso Almo N 37° 5,425' E 14° 45,936 8626 15
272 14-Buccheri N 37° 7,541' E 14° 51,087' 8640 14
272 15-Buscemi N 37° 5,128' E 14° 53,228’ 8 649 9
273 16-Palazzolo Acreide N 37° 3,712' E 14° 54,248 8660 11
274 17-Giarratana N 37° 2,913' E 14° 47,604' 8676 16
257 18-Ragusa N 36° 55,531' E 14° 43,861" 8697 21
247 19-Modica N 36° 51,830' E 14° 45,668 8712 15
262 20-Pozzallo N 36° 43,632' E 14° 50,902' 8739 27
262 21-Sampieri N 36° 43,273' E 14° 44,393’ 8752 13
243 22-Capo Passero N 36° 40,737' E 15° 7,917 8800 48
236 23-Noto-P N 36° 53,690' E 15° 4,093’ 8832 32 454 D48
01-Noto-P N 36° 53,690' E 15° 4,093 8832 0
210 02-Slracusa-P N 37° 3,966' E 15° 17,487 8872 40
dimanche 19 février 2023 03-Siracusa-Pj N 37° 4,530' E 15° 16,753 8875 3
04-Siracusa-P N 37° 5,510' E 15° 16,532’ 8877 2
05-Siracusa-P N 37° 7,721' E 15° 13,224’ 8885 8 53 D49
228 06-Pantalica N 37° 8,374' E 15° 1,965’ 8935 50
07-Cassaro-P N 37° 6,117' E 14° 57,350 8951 16
228 lundi 20 février 2023 08-Ferla-P N 37° 7,105' E 14° 56,469 8955 4
229 09-Lentini-P N 37° 17,029' E 14° 59,767' 8994 39
280 10-Catania-PN N 37° 30,845' E 15° 5,557 9028 34 143 D50
01-Catania-PN N 37° 30,845' E 15° 5,557 9028 0
311 02-Paterno N 37° 52,673' E 14° 57,044’ 9050 22
311 03-Adorano-P N 37° 39,761' E 14° 49,952 9066 16
312 04-Randazzo N 37° 30,845' E 15° 5,557 9100 34
313 05-Linguaglossa N 37° 50,637' E 15° 8,481 9120 20
313 mardi 21 février 2023 06-Giarre N 37° 43,619' E 15° 11,055 9136 16
313 07-Catania-PN N 37° 30,845' E 15° 5,557 9164 28
310 09-Milo-P N 37° 43,325' E 15° 6,986' 9203 39
310 10-Piano Provenzza N 37° 47,846' E 15° 2,482' 9223 20
310 11-Sant'Alfio N 37° 44,518' E 15° 8,599’ 9245 22
12-Giarre N 37°43,619' E 15° 11,055’ 9255 10 227 D51
318 13-Taormina N 37° 51,408' E 15° 17,430' 9295 40
325 14-Castelmoa N 37° 51,676' E 15° 16,592 9306 11
328 . o 15-Santissimi Pietro e Paolo d'Agro N 37° 56,826' E 15° 18,512' 9331 25
mercredi 22 février 2023
329 16-Savoca N 37° 57,392' E 15° 20,278 9337 6
330 17-Monestaro di San placido Calonero N 38° 4,687' E 15° 29,253' 9378 41
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336 18-Messina-P N 38° 11,754' E 15° 33,128' 9398 20 143 D52
01-Messina-P N 38° 11,754' E 15° 33,128 9398 0
jeudi 23 février 2023 02-end-autoroute N 39° 43,255' E 16° 14,356’ 9635 237
03-Brindisi N 40° 38,828' E 17° 57,745’ 9855 220 457 D53
9855 9851 9851
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